Test Report No. TAOHG2004304401 Date: 30 Sep 2020

BLUE SAIL MEDICAL CO.,LTD

Page 1 of 5

NO.21 QINGTIAN ROAD,QILU CHEMICAL INDUSTRIAL PARK,ZIBO,SHANDONG,CHINA 255414

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : DISPOSABLE NITRILE

GLOVES

SGS Job No. : QDHL2009010090CW - QD

Date of Sample Received : 24 Sep 2020

Testing Period : 24 Sep 2020 - 30 Sep 2020

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 -Overall migration PASS
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004 -Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 -Specific migration of primary aromatic PASS
amine

Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 -Specific migration of nitrosamine and PASS

nitrosatable substances

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.

Wang Bo, Claire
Approved Signatory

I | 5GS Canter, No. 143, Zhuzhou Road, Laoshan Distit, Qingdao, China 266101
‘t(ss-sae}sassgasa f (86-532) 60991955
|

¥ h
appearance o{ this decument is unlawful and offenders may be pr ted to lha fullest extent o?
iticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at te

TAOHGZOO43044O 1

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this dBcument is issued by the Company subject to its Genera| Conditions of Service printed
overieaf, available on request or accessible at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documenis at hilp:fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-an: -Conditions/Terms-g-Document. aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification anc |ur|sd|cl|on issues Yy
hereon reflects the C al the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

advised that information 1 d

Client’s instructions, If any. The Company’s sole rssponsnbllll |s to its | Client and this documsnl does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from axe!ctslng all their rights and abl under the trar n doc This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written app | of the Company. An ery or falsification of the content or

WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

older of this document is

lephane: {86-T55)83071443,



Test Report No. TAOHG2004304401 Date: 30 Sep 2020 Page 2 of 5

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 TAO20-043044.001  Blue rubber glove Nitrile rubber
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < =less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 -Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-9: 2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;
EN 1186-2: 2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall Migration

3% Acetic acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? 5.3mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? 5.8mg/dm? PASS
solution

Rectified olive oil 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? 6.4mg/dm? PASS

Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm? or 12 mg/kg.

(2) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm? or 20mg/kg.

(3) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(4) Report the first migration result.

(5)The test of rectified olive oil simulant was subcontracted to SGS Shanghai chemical lab.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 -Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overieaf, available on request or accessible at hitp://www.sgs. com!enfTerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents af hil

Attention is drawn to the Inrmtatmn of liability, mdemmhcatmn anc |ur|3mcl|on issues Yy his

advised that information 1 d hereon reflects the i al the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, If any. The Company’s snle rssponsnbllll |s to its Client and this documanl does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from axe;ctslng all their rights and under the trar an doc This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written app o a ‘Company. Any thorized i ?ary or falsification of the content or
appsafancs o{ this doecument is unlawful and ffenders may be pr t: to lha fullssl axtsnt the law.

At

icity of testing finspection report & ce ficate, please contact us at telephone: {86-T55}83071443,
1

il ‘ SGS Center, No. 143.Zhud1w Road, Laoshan District, Qingdao, China 266101 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn

t (86-532) 689998688 f (86-532) 80991955 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2004304401 Date: 30 Sep 2020 Page 30of 5

Test Method : With reference to DIN 10955: 2004
Test media: Distilled water
No. of panelist: 6

Test ltem(s) Limit 001
Test time (hr) - 2
Temperature (°C) - 40
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 2.5 0.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 2.5 0.0
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 - no perceptible difference
1 — just perceptible difference
2 - slight difference
3 — marked difference
4 — strong difference

Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 -Specific migration of primary aromatic amine

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, analysis was performed by UV-Vis.
Sample 001
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test Condition: 40 °C 2.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - First
Area/volume - dm?/kg - 6.0
Specific migration of primary aromatic amine 0.01 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
(2) The test was subcontracted to SGS Shanghai chemical lab.

Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 -Specific migration of nitrosamine and nitrosatable substances

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, analysis was performed by GC-MS.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this dBcument is issued by the Company subject to its Genera| Conditions of Service printed
overieaf, available on request or accessible at hitp://www.sgs. comranﬂerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documenis at hilp:fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-an: -Conditions/Terms-g-Document. aspx.

Attention is drawn to the Inrmtatmn of liability, mdemnrl'ncatmn anc |ur|sd|cl|on issues y holder of this document is
advised that information 1 d hereon refl the y's findi al the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, If any. The Company’s snle rssponsnbllll is to its Client and this documsnl does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from B}(Slcish'lg all their rights and un er the tran n doc Thls document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written app o a p ny i i ?ary or falsification of the content or
appearance o{ this decument is unlawful and offenders may ted to lha fullssl axtent of the law.
Attentlon: To the authenticity of testing finspection |u!.-.)r..‘.rlr ficate, please contact us at telephone: (86-T55)83071443,
aremall: CN.I Sgs.com

il ‘SGSM.NO,TQ.EMM.MWMM 266101 WWW.SQsgroup.com.cn

t (86-532) 63999688  f (86-532) 60991955 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. TAOHG2004304401 Date: 30 Sep 2020 Page 4 of 5
Sample 001
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution
Test Condition: 40 °C 2.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result

Limit

Migration times - - - First
Area/volume - dm?/kg - 6.0
Specific migration of Nitrosamines 0.01 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Specific migration of Nitrosatable substances 0.1 mag/kg 0.1 ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Nitrosamines tested: N-nitrosodimethylamine (NDMA), N-nitrosodiethylamine (NDEA),
N-nitrosodipropylamine (NDPA), N-nitrosodibutylamine (NDBA), N-nitrosopiperidine (NPIP),
N-nitrosopyrrolidine (NPYR), N-nitrosomorpholine (NMOR), N-nitrosodibenzylamine (NDBzA),
N-nitroso-N-methyl-N-phenylamine (NMPhA), N-nitroso-N-ethyl-N-phenylamine (NEPhA),
N-nitrosodiisononylamine (NDiNA) and N-Nitrosodiisobutylamine (NDiBA)

(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(3) The test was subcontracted to SGS Shanghai chemical lab.

Sample photo:

TAO20-043044.001

RENENE

cj‘},l Inspestion & Testing Senvices =
X €S
%

e |4 ‘
1 il
|

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

Unless otherwise agraad in wriling this document is issued by the Comp bject to its G | Conditions of Ssrvk:a printed
overieaf, a ath J.fwww s s cornranﬂ'arms and-Conditions.as| and, for el farm

subject to Terms and cmdlhons for Electronic tip:. K omlen/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-g-| Documeni A8pX.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemniﬂcatlon and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this ument is
advised that i i d hereon reflects the G y's findi at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, If any The Company’'s sole rssponstblll i is to its CIIent and thls documsnt doss not exonerate purtles to a
transaction from exarc:slng all their rights and obligations under the tr cannot be

except in full, without prior wrimm approval of tha ampangr An;o,r unauihnrized sltarahun for ary cr falsification of lha content or
appearance of this d and offenders may be ted to the fullest extent of the law.

Attention: To check the authenllclw of testing finspection repar! & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755)83071443,
oremall: CN.Docchecki@isgs.com

SGS Center, No. 143, Zhuzhou Road, Laoshan District, Qingdao, China 266101 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
t (86-532) 66099888  f (86-532) 80991955 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

y  Fad e & HE

5 Inspection & Testing Services
;3
)

No. TAOHG2004304401 Date: 30 Sep 2020 Page 5 of 5

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing. this document is issued by the Comp bject to its G | Conditions of Ssrvil:a printed
overieaf, avail an ar ath J!wwws scornranﬂ'erms and-Conditions.as| and, farm

subject to Terms and Conditions for Electro n Hip: K niTerms-an conditluna{'rerms -8-| Documeni A8pX.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemniﬂcatlon and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this ument is
advised that i d hereon refl the y's find: at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, If any The Company’s sole rssponstblll i is to its CIIent and this documsnt doss not exonarate purtles to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the tr in do This de cannot be

except in full, without prior wrimm approval of tha Company. Any unautharized alteration, forgery or falsification nf lha content or
appearance of this d and ders may be p ted to the fullest extent of the law.

Attentlon: To check the authenllcllv of testing linspection repan & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-7T55}83071443,
oremall: CN.Docchecki@isgs.com

SGS Center, No. 143, Zhuzhou Road, Laoshan District, Qingdao, China 266101 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
t (86-532) 66099888  f (86-532) 80991955 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



